TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
RCM Holdings, LLC		111/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCM Holdings-E, LLC
Street Address:	10700 Hwy 55, Suite 250
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2088118	EASY CHAIR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165867024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/Jones Day
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-260002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A. Brown
Signature:	/Dawn A. Brown/
Date:	12/10/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0883

900093759

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCM Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0884 1130266-2

LLC-CM





RECORDED: 12/10/2007

MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.

Before Completing this Form Please Read the Instruction	s on the Back.	FILING FEE \$35.00	
1. Name of Company: RCM Holdings, L List the name of this company prior to	L C of filing this amendment.		المعتدد منا فيناه الشارات المستدد
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization for this MANY AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPLETE AT NEORMATION RELATED TO THAT OPTION.	s Limited Liability Compar N OPTION ONLY IF YOU	ny are amended. COMPI ARE CHANGING THE	ETE AS
2. The company name is changed to: (see instructions in No RCM / Lines - E,		ior to completing)	
3. The registered office address is changed to:		MN	
Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural Route Bo (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)	x Number City	State	ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to: 5.	The duration, in years, of	the articles of organization	on is
	changed to:		
Business mailing address: (if different from registered office Address	City	State	ZIP Code
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as fol	·		
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota this amendment and I further certify that I understand that by as set forth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if I had Original Signature	signed this amendmental	ned complete con near cost	10000 10000 10000 10000
Name and telephone number of contact person for this LST	FILED.	bus86 Amendment of Articles of Organiza	ILC Rev. 1
	Mark Mashie		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0885